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COUNT 1

THE GRAND JURY OF KINGS COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the defendant,
HAASHIM MCCORKLE, of the crime of ATTEMPTED ASSAULT IN THE FIRST
DEGREE, in violation of Section 110.00/120.10(1) of the Penal Law of the State of New York,
committed as follows:

Said defendant, on or about March 22, 2024, in Kings County, with intent to cause serious
physical injury to another, did attempt to cause serious physical injury to an individual known to
the Grand Jury, by means of a deadly weapon.

The subject matter of this count is an Armed Felony as that term is defined in Section 1.20

of the Criminal Procedure Law.

COUNT 2
THE GRAND JURY OF KINGS COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the defendant,
HAASHIM MCCORKLE, of the crime of ASSAULT IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in

violation of Section 120.05(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows:



Said defendant, on or about March 22, 2024, in Kings County, with intent to cause physical
injury to an individual known to the Grand Jury, did cause such injury to that person by means of
a deadly weapon.

The subject matter of this count is an Armed Felony as that term is defined in Section 1.20

of the Criminal Procedure Law.

COUNT 3
THE GRAND JURY OF KINGS COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the defendant,
HAASHIM MCCORKLE of the crime of CRIMINAL POSSESSION OF A WEAPON IN
THE THIRD DEGREE, in violation of Section 265.02(1) of the Penal Law of the State of New
York, committed as follows:
Said defendant, on or about March 22, 2024, in Kings County, did possess a deadly weapon

with intent to use the same unlawfully against an individual known to the Grand Jury.

(continued on next page)



COUNT 4
THE GRAND JURY OF KINGS COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the defendant,

HAASHIM MCCORKLE of the crime of CRIMINAL POSSESSION OF A WEAPON IN
THE FOURTH DEGREE, in violation of Section 265.01(2) of the Penal Law of the State of
New York, committed as follows:

Said defendant, on or about March 22, 2024, in Kings County, did possess a deadly weapon
with intent to use the same unlawfully against an individual known to the Grand Jury.
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